Elektronischer Sicherungsautomat ESX10-TC-DC 12 V
2011/12 5 - 51
5
Beschreibung
Technische Daten  (TU = 25 °C, UB = DC 12 V )
ESX10-TC
Das Gerät ESX10-TC erweitert die Produktgruppe »Elektronischer

a short circuit or overload the load circuit will be disconnected
electronically by the ESX10-T.
Ordering information
Type No.
ESX10 Electronic Circuit Protector, with current limitation
 Mounting and design
 TC rail mounting, with signal contact and slot
  for busbars and jumpers
  Version
  1 standard, without physical isolation in the event of a failure
   Signal input
   1 with control input IN+, only ESX10-T-114
   2 with reset input RE, only ESX10-T-124
    Signal output
    4 status output SF
     (only ESX10-T-114, ESX10-T-124)
     Operating voltage
     DC 12 V rated voltage DC 12 V
       Current rating
       1 A
       2 A
       3 A
       4 A
       6 A
       10 A
ESX10 - TC 1 2 4  - DC 12 V - 10 A ordering example
Description of ESX10-T signal inputs and outputs (wiring diagrams)
see next page.
Table 1: voltage drop, current limitation, max. load current
 current rating      typical voltage   active current  max. load current at 100 % ON duty
 IN       drop UON at IN limitation (typically) Tambient = 40 °C Tambient = 50 °C
 1 A   80 mV  1.8 x IN  1 A  1 A
 2 A   130 mV  1.8 x IN  2 A  2 A
 3 A   80 mV  1.8 x IN  3 A  3 A
 4 A   100 mV  1.8 x IN  4 A  4 A
 6 A   130 mV  1.8 x IN  6 A  5 A
 10 A   150 mV  1.5 x IN  10 A  9 A
Attention: when mounted side-by-side without convection the ESX10-T should not carry
  more than 80 % of its rated load with 100 % ON duty due to thermal effects.
Attention
Dimensions
83
3.27
80
3.15
Phoenix label ZBF 12
snap-on socket for
symmetrical rail EN 50022-35x7.5
12.5
.492
80 3.
15
ok
on
off
r
e
s
e
t
2 LOAD+
DC12V
xxA
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10-TC DC 12 V
Issue C5 - 54
5
Table 2 : ESX10-T - product version
Version Signal input Signal output
ESX10-..
DC 12 V
Control input
ON/OFF + 12 V
Control IN+
Reset input
+ 12 V
RE
Status output
SGF
OUT
+ 12 V = OK
 -TC -114 x x
 -TC -124 x x
ESX10-T Signal inputs / outputs (wiring diagram)
LINE+ 1
SF 23
IN 21
2 LOAD+
0V 3
ESX10-TC-114-DC12V
with control input IN+
(+DC 12 V )
with status output SF
(+12 V = load output ON)
operating condition:
SF +12 V = OK